Student Access Measures

Number of Enrolled First Year Students

Female
Male

Number of Students Starting a Degree
Number of Women Starting a Degree
Number of First-Generation Students Starting a Degree

Female First-Generation Students
Male First-Generation Students

Number of Applicants
Male
Female

Number of Qualified Applicants
Male

Female

Percentage of Admitted Applicants

Male
Female

Prepared by:

'-w
VESIA V. DAGRIMAS
ARS Staff

Certified Correct:

MARIA REGINA M. PABLO

Director, Admission and Registration Services

First Semester,
AY 2024-2025
1,389
794
595

1,389
794
454
278
176

4,392
1904
2488

1,042
181
861

32%
10%
35%



Number of Graduates: 917
Number of Graduates by subject area:
STEM: 102
MEDICINE: 54
ARTS AND HUMANITIES / SOCIAL SCIENCES: 56

Number of Female Graduates by area: 104

STEM: 31

MEDICINE: 29

ARTS AND HUMANITIES / SOCIAL SCIENCES: 44




