## Student Access Measures

Number of Enrolled First Year Students	First Semester, AY 2024-2025 1,389
Male	794 595
Number of Students Starting a Degree Number of Women Starting a Degree Number of First-Generation Students Starting a Degree Female First-Generation Students Male First-Generation Students	1,389 794 454 278 176
Number of Applicants Male Female	4,392 1904 2488
Number of Qualified Applicants Male Female	1,042 181 861
Percentage of Admitted Applicants Male Female	32% 10% 35%

Prepared by:

VESIA V. DAGRIMAS

ARS Staff

**Certified Correct:** 

MARIA REGINA M. PABLO

Director, Admission and Registration Services

Number of Graduates: 917

Number of Graduates by subject area:

STEM: **102** 

MEDICINE: 54

ARTS AND HUMANITIES / SOCIAL SCIENCES: 56

Number of Female Graduates by area: 104

**STEM: 31** 

MEDICINE: 29

ARTS AND HUMANITIES / SOCIAL SCIENCES: 44